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Residential average price*
Year-over-year percentage change
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*Seasonally adjusted data at annualized rates




Residential market balance*®
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ABSORPTION RATE

The ABSORPTION RATE is the rate at which
the market can support sales in a neighborhood:

ACTIVE LISTINGS

SALES PER MONTH

TYPE OF MARKET

Months of Inventory Price

price with market to

0-2 2% above market
o_4 price aggressively with
the market
4_6 price with market to
2% below
B price 10% below
6-12 the market
12+ price to sell,

whatever it takes
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Residential Average Price
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Residential sales activity (March only)
Alberta
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Alberta Monthly Summary

Residential Dollar

Total Dollar

Residential Average

March 2015 Volume Volume Price
Alberta West $40,538,206 $41,408,706 $371,910
Calgary $1,013,189,849 $1,070,931,968 $457,422
Central Alberta $119,564,372 $130,331,472 $318,838
Edmonton (Total $619,917,419 $698,726,769 $370,542

Board)

Fort McMurray $58,814,296 $59,304,296 $594,084
Grande Prairie $61,599,250 $64,408,550 $304,947
Lethbridge $71,284,801 $71,974,801 $284,003
Lloydminster $15,279,450 $16,984,227 $339,543
Medicine Hat $39,222,495 $42,009,995 $290,537
South Central Alberta $7,120,000 $8,507,500 $263,704

Alberta

$2,046,530,138

$2,204,588,284

$398,856
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Residential Average Price
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Residential months of inventory (April only)

Calgary
5.0
4.5
4.0
35
3.0
2.5
20
15
1.0
0.5
0.0
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

Source: The Canadian Real Estate Association




Residential sales activity (April only)
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